Town of Schroon

Cemetery Fee Schedule

The Town Board finds that the following lot prices and service charges are provided for the proper management of cemeteries controlled by the Town of Schroon, and are in addition to any contractor or agent providing services:

Cemetery Lot Prices:

Town of Schroon Tax Payer or Principal Resident *: \$500.00 per plot

Non-Resident: \$1000.00 per plot

Lot Markers (required with lot purchase) **: \$350.00 per lot (1 lot = 1 or more plots)

*Proof of Residence is required by the Town Clerk. Accepted documents include a driver's license, a recent utility bill, and/or a voter's registration card. If none of these documents are available, please contact the Town Clerk's office.

**Once full payment is received by the Town of Schroon for the purchase of the cemetery lot and the <u>required</u> lot markers, the Town of Schroon will place, flush with the ground, a set of four initialed cut stones, one in each corner of the lot to identify its location. Timing of installation may vary as the lead time for corner stones, once ordered, can be up to two months.

<u>Cemetery Service Charges:</u>

Administrative Fee.....\$100.00

Foundation/Memorialization Application: \$25.00 (per foundation/memorial)

Transfer of Ownership: \$50.00 (plus \$350.00 for lot markers if req'd)

Copy of Certified Ownership Certificate: \$25.00 (if records exist)

Vault Rental: \$50.00 (if burial is in Town Owned Cemetery,

\$100.00 for all others)